



October 19, 2015  
Announcement 1000

## **Attention Provider Type 32: Ambulance Claims that Denied for Edit Code 0041 will be Reprocessed**

**Update to Web Announcement 912:** Ambulance claims submitted by provider type 32 (Ambulance, Air or Ground) with dates of service after October 1, 2013, that processed before April 20, 2015, and denied inappropriately for edit code 0041 (Invalid Procedure Modifier) will be automatically reprocessed. The results of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on remittance advices dated October 23, 2015.